Version Information :
SN
01
Editior
2020.11.06 V1R7 New version update release Teddy Sun
Editor : Teddy Sun
 Established Date : 2011.12.28 Description :
Date Version Code Modify Description

Description :
0.30+/-20%
0.36+/-20%
GMAZ080806P-R47M
1.80
 Standard      Customize
GMAZ080806P-SERIES
 Latest Edit Date : 2020.11.06
 File Version : GMAZ-SERIES-V1R7
 Established Date : 2011.12.28
DIMENTION( mm )
E+/-0.1
By P/N
Dip Choke High Current
Teddy Sun
GMAZ080806P-R20M 0.20+/-20%
Product Type :
E
+/-0.1
F

By P/N
35.0
35.0
35.0
DIMENTION( mm )
E
+/-0.1
F
+/-0.5
G
[Ref.]
H
[Ref.]
I
[Ref.]
GMAZ100609P-R47M 0.47+/-20% 0.65
Isat
( A )
Typ.
40.0

* Test Condition@100KHz,1Vrms, 25deg.C Ambient
* Isat = Current loading caused L value drop approximately 20% typ.
* Irms = Current loading caused the parts temperature rise about 40deg.C typ.
 D+/-0.5 E+/-0.1
3.50 By P/N
F+/-0.5
By P/N
A+/-0.5      B+/-0.5     C+/-0.5
12.20 12.20 9.50
25.0
23.0
21.0
18.0
15.0
15.0
GMAZ121209P-4R7M 4.70+/-20% 5.50 20.0
15.0
10.0
GMAZ121209P-2R2M
GMAZ121209P-2R5M

0.36+/-30%
0.40+/-20%
Irms
( A )
Typ.
DCR
( m Ohm )
Max.
0.90
0.90
Isat
( A )
Typ.
27.0
 Latest Edit Date : 2020.11.06 Product Type :
GMAZ121209P-R47M 0.47+/-20% 40.0
GMAZ121209P-R40M
40.0
40.0
 Standard      Customize

50.0
50.0
50.0
0.33+/-20%
0.39+/-20%
30.0
7.40
Isat
( A )
Typ.
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
60.0
GMAZ131210P-3R3M 3.30+/-20%
Part No.
GMAZ131210P-R22M
GMAZ131210P-R30M
GMAZ131210P-R33M

8.00 8.00 6.50
 D+/-0.5
3.50
E+/-0.1
By P/N
A+/-0.5      B+/-0.5
10.0
9.5
F+/-0.5
By P/N
24.5
24.5
24.5
19.0
29.0
GMAZ080806PS-4R7M 4.70+/-20% 25.00 12.0
19.0
15.5
14.6
10.1
9.2
8.0
15.4
14.6
GMAZ080806PS-2R8M 2.80+/-20% 12.00 15.0
GMAZ080806PS-3R3M 3.30+/-20% 16.50 14.0
GMAZ080806PS-1R5M 1.50+/-20% 7.20 18.0
GMAZ080806PS-2R2M 2.20+/-20% 9.00 16.0
GMAZ080806PS-1R0M 1.00+/-20% 4.10 21.0
GMAZ080806PS-1R2M 1.20+/-20% 4.10 21.0
GMAZ080806PS-R68M 0.68+/-20% 3.60 25.0
GMAZ080806PS-R80M 0.80+/-20% 4.10 23.0
GMAZ080806PS-R47M 0.47+/-20% 2.40 30.0
GMAZ080806PS-R56M 0.56+/-20% 2.40 28.0
GMAZ080806PS-R33M 0.33+/-20% 1.45 38.0
GMAZ080806PS-R36M 0.36+/-20% 1.45 30.0
GMAZ080806PS-R10M 0.10+/-20% 1.10 50.0
GMAZ080806PS-R22M 0.22+/-20% 1.45 31.0
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
DCR

Size H [Ref.]
101009 By P/N
Electrical Characteristics :
1.4 5.8 5.8 1.6
1.4 5.8 5.8 1.6
1.4 5.8 5.8 1.6
1.3 5.9 5.9 1.5
1.1 6.1 6.1 1.3
1.1 6.1 6.1 1.3
0.9 6.3 6.3 1.1
0.9 6.3 6.3 1.1
0.8 6.4 6.4 1.0
* Test Condition@100KHz,1Vrms, 25deg.C Ambient
* Isat = Current loading caused L value drop approximately 20% typ.
* Irms = Current loading caused the parts temperature rise about 40deg.C typ.
GMAZ101009PS-2R2M 2.20+/-20% 5.40 30.0 18.0
F+/-0.5
9.30
GMAZ101009PS-1R5M 1.50+/-20% 3.60 30.0 21.0
GMAZ101009PS-1R2M
3.50 By P/N
GMAZ101009PS-1R8M 1.80+/-20% 3.60 30.0 21.0
GMAZ101009PS-1R0M 1.00+/-20% 2.20 40.0 27.0
1.20+/-20% 2.20 40.0 25.0
GMAZ101009PS-R36M 0.36+/-20% 0.75 50.0 40.0
GMAZ101009PS-R60M 0.60+/-20% 1.20 50.0 35.0
GMAZ101009PS-R30M 0.30+/-20% 0.75 60.0 40.0
GMAZ101009PS-R33M 0.33+/-20% 0.75 60.0 40.0
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
DCR

1.4 7.6 7.6 1.6
1.4 7.6 7.6 1.6
1.2 7.8 7.8 1.4
1.2 7.8 7.8 1.4
1.0 8.0 8.0 1.2
1.0 8.0 8.0 1.2
0.9 8.1 8.1 1.1
0.8 8.2 8.2 1.0
0.6 8.4 8.4 0.8
* Test Condition@100KHz,1Vrms, 25deg.C Ambient
* Isat = Current loading caused L value drop approximately 20% typ.
* Irms = Current loading caused the parts temperature rise about 40deg.C typ.
F+/-0.5
3.50 By P/N By P/N
A+/-0.5
GMAZ121209PS-8R2M 8.20+/-20% 15.60 10.0 8.5
12.20 12.20 9.50
GMAZ121209PS-3R3M 3.30+/-20% 5.20
GMAZ121209PS-2R2M 2.20+/-20% 3.80
GMAZ121209PS-1R0N
16.0 11.2
GMAZ121209PS-4R7M 4.70+/-20% 7.50 15.0 10.0
24.0 13.6
GMAZ121209PS-2R8M 2.80+/-20% 4.00 20.0 12.3
1.00+/-30% 2.10 32.0 21.0
GMAZ121209PS-1R5N 1.50+/-30% 2.40 30.0 16.0
GMAZ121209PS-R68M 0.68+/-20% 1.00 40.0 30.0
GMAZ121209PS-R80M 0.80+/-20% 1.30 36.0 26.0
GMAZ121209PS-R47M 0.47+/-20% 1.00 40.0 30.0
GMAZ121209PS-R56M 0.56+/-20% 1.00 40.0 30.0
GMAZ121209PS-R22M 0.22+/-20% 0.60 56.0 38.0
GMAZ121209PS-R39N 0.39+/-30% 0.80 45.0 33.0
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
DCR

1.7 7.1 7.1 1.9
1.7 7.1 7.1 1.9
1.4 7.4 7.4 1.6
1.4 7.4 7.4 1.6
1.1 7.7 7.7 1.3
1.1 7.7 7.7 1.3
0.8 8.0 8.0 1.0
0.7 8.1 8.1 0.9
* Test Condition@100KHz,1Vrms, 25deg.C Ambient
* Isat = Current loading caused L value drop approximately 20% typ.
* Irms = Current loading caused the parts temperature rise about 40deg.C typ.
By P/N13.00 12.00 10.80
 D+/-0.5 E+/-0.1
3.50 By P/N
A+/-0.5      B+/-0.5
GMAZ131210PS-6R8M 6.80+/-20% 10.00 18.0 11.0
GMAZ131210PS-100M 10.00+/-20% 15.50 13.0 7.5
GMAZ131210PS-1R5M 1.50+/-20% 1.45 35.0 23.5
GMAZ131210PS-2R2M 2.20+/-20% 2.50 30.0 20.0
GMAZ131210PS-1R0M 1.00+/-20% 1.35 50.0 30.0
GMAZ131210PS-1R2M 1.20+/-20% 1.40 40.0 30.0
GMAZ131210PS-R68M 0.68+/-20% 0.80 50.0 40.0
GMAZ131210PS-R80M 0.80+/-20% 0.85 50.0 40.0
GMAZ131210PS-R56N 0.56+/-30% 0.80 60.0 40.0
GMAZ131210PS-R60M 0.60+/-20% 0.80 60.0 40.0
GMAZ131210PS-R47M 0.47+/-20% 0.80 60.0 40.0
GMAZ131210PS-R50M 0.50+/-20% 0.80 60.0 40.0
GMAZ131210PS-R33M 0.33+/-20% 0.60 60.0 40.0
GMAZ131210PS-R39M 0.39+/-20% 0.65 60.0 40.0
GMAZ131210PS-R22M 0.22+/-20% 0.45 60.0 45.0
GMAZ131210PS-R30M 0.30+/-20% 0.60 60.0 40.0
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
DCR